Declaration of Compliance

Product: CUBE2
Product description: CUBE2 is made of plastic, metal and rubber parts

Plastic parts: The plastic materials used for the components in the tank are made of
substances listed in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011, Annex |. When CUBE2 is used as
described below the specific migration limits for substances in the plastic are complied
with.

Rubber parts: The rubber parts used for the tank are in compliance with BfR XXI or FDA 21
CFR §177.2600 concerning chemical composition and extraction requirements

Metal parts: The tank contains parts made of brass and stainless steel. When used as
specified below the restrictions described in CM/Res(2013)9 are complied with.

Dual use additives: Aluminium, E470a and E355

Conditions of use: The tank can be used for repeated contact with water for up to 72
hours at up to 23°C

Good Manufacturing Practice: All separate parts and the assembled tank have been
manufactured according to the requirements on Good Manufacturing Practice as
described in Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006

Compliance: Based on the raw material information and the analysis conducted in report
no. 392-2022-00148101 it is concluded that the tank complies with the requirements
given in the EU legislation and guidelines on food contact materials. The tank complies
with Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 as well as the Danish Bekendtgerelse no. 681 of
25/05/2020.

The declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the legislation, raw materials
and manufacturing process.
Kar zk:

Date: 01/06 2023 Signature, Quooker Skandinavien A/S, COO,/!,.avrs"

=

Quooker-



